
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused F:- Finances shown have been deemed insufficient

Approved Study

Approved Study

Refused IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Evidence of 

this has not been provided.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient.

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

R:- No letter of invitation submitted with the visa application form.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not 

demonstrated or warranted. You have failed to show how further 

English study in Ireland will assist your career or further 

education in Mongolia.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient.

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Study

Refused IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Evidence of 

this has not been provided - Copy of GNIB card:- copy of 

passport of reference

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Visa Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 05/02/2018 to 11/02/2018

Missions: Beijing, Shanghai, Hong Kong

Application 

29189152

31657072

31657612

31918612

32235492

32387632

32531732

33119422

33119522

33119802

33148962

33177782

33221172

33227832

33246182

33261532

33262142

33266832

33276082

33276512

33277052



Visa Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 05/02/2018 to 11/02/2018

Missions: Beijing, Shanghai, Hong Kong

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown.

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application.

IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Evidence of 

this has not been provided.

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Refused IH:- Immigration history of applicant.

INCO:- Inconsistencies.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

33277302

33283452

33307212

33310392

33311002

33312382

33321692

33323332

33326172

33330832

33335902

33342852

33349282

33350412

33350452

33351952

33352232

33359092

33359302

33360962

33361522

33362682

33364432

33365462

33374242

33382242

33383072

33385812

33386302

33386762

33387092

33388302

33388352

33388422

33388642

33388652



Visa Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 05/02/2018 to 11/02/2018

Missions: Beijing, Shanghai, Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied.  

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

33389202

33389562

33390422

33390512

33390862

33391872

33396102

33397722

33401162

33401682

33401902

33403812

33403862

33404012

33405932

33406892

33412612

33419462

33420092

33420712

33421122

33421402

33421592

33421862

33421902

33424042

33424812

33430002

33433272

33433582

33434522

33434832

33435142

33435412



Visa Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 05/02/2018 to 11/02/2018

Missions: Beijing, Shanghai, Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied.  Applicant has failed to meet the eligible criteria set in 

the MEI pilot scheme.

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient.

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient.

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

33435662

33435812

33437402

33438972

33439922

33440142

33442502

33446092

33446122

33446162

33446232

33446382

33446572

33447472

33447512

33447592

33448602

33455012

33455212

33456822

33457262

33458392

33460412

33461522

33463292

33464922

33465132

33467302

33467742

33470682

33471872

33472102



Visa Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 05/02/2018 to 11/02/2018

Missions: Beijing, Shanghai, Hong Kong

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient.

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Business 

Refused F:- Finances shown have been deemed insufficient

ID:- Authenticity of documents/information provided. Following 

checks conducted by this office, false documents/information 

was submitted in support of the application

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Refused F:- Finances shown have been deemed insufficient.

ID:- Authenticity of documents/information provided. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient.

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. 

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

33472242

33472332

33474222

33474712

33475332

33480682

33483592

33487152

33487382

33487752

33487952

33488802

33489402

33489412

33489562

33489892

33494522

33501312

33501472

33502622

33502902

33503162



Visa Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 05/02/2018 to 11/02/2018

Missions: Beijing, Shanghai, Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Strictly No Extensions)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 33488962

33456242

33487272

33487322

33446522

33446592

33456222

33391742

33446352

33446392

33349012

33379522

33388542

33503322

33506782

33512222

33515512

33516882

33517822

33518242

33526942

33527502

33527942

33568002


