Decisions for period from 05/02/2018 to 11/02/2018

Application	Decision	Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)
29189152	Approved	Join Spouse
31657072	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31657612	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
31918612	Refused	F:- Finances shown have been deemed insufficient
32235492	Approved	Study
32387632	Approved	Study
32531732	Refused	IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Evidence of this has not been provided. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient. OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed. R:- No letter of invitation submitted with the visa application form.
33119422	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33119522	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33119802	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33148962	Refused	CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not demonstrated or warranted. You have failed to show how further English study in Ireland will assist your career or further education in Mongolia. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient. OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
33177782	Approved	Study
33221172	Refused	IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Evidence of this has not been provided - Copy of GNIB card:- copy of passport of reference OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel Area between Ireland and the UK. OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit. R:- No clear link to reference has been shown
33227832	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33246182	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33261532	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33262142	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33266832	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33276082	Approved	Join Spouse
33276512	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33277052	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

Decisions for period from 05/02/2018 to 11/02/2018

		Missions. Beijing, Shanghai, Hong Kong
33277302	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit. R:- No clear link to reference has been shown.
33283452	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33307212	Approved	Business
33310392	Approved	Study
33311002	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33312382	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33321692	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application. IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Evidence of this has not been provided.
33323332	Approved	Study
33326172	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33330832	Approved	Study
33335902	Refused	IH:- Immigration history of applicant. INCO:- Inconsistencies. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel Area between Ireland and the UK. OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
33342852	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33349282	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33350412	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33350452	Approved	Business
33351952	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33352232	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33359092	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33359302	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33360962	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33361522	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33362682	Approved	Business
33364432	Approved	Join Spouse
33365462	Approved	Join Parent
33374242	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33382242	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33383072	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33385812	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33386302	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33386762	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33387092	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33388302	Approved	Visit
33388352	Approved	Study
33388422	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33388642	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33388652	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

Decisions for period from 05/02/2018 to 11/02/2018

33389202	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33389562	Approved	Business
33390422	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33390512	Approved	Business
33390862	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33391872	Approved	Conference / Event
33396102	Approved	Business
33397722	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33401162	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33401682	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33401902	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33403812	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33403862	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the
		application.
		INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
		visit.
		R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay
33404012	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33405932	Approved	Study
33406892	Approved	Business
33412612	Approved	Business
33419462	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33420092	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33420712	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33421122	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33421402	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied.
33421592	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33421862	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33421902	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the
		application.
		INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the
		visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
33424042	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33424812	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33430002	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33433272	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33433582	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33434522	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33434832	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33435142	Approved	Business
33435412	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
1	FF • •	1

Decisions for period from 05/02/2018 to 11/02/2018

33435662	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33435812	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33437402	Approved	Business
33438972	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33439922	Approved	Business
33440142	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33442502	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33446092	Approved	Conference / Event
33446122	Approved	Business
33446162	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33446232	Approved	Conference / Event
33446382	Approved	Study
33446572	Approved	Business
33447472	Approved	Business
33447512	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33447592	Approved	Business
33448602	Refused	OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
33455012	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33455212	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33456822	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33457262	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33458392	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33460412	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33461522	Approved	Study
33463292	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33464922	Approved	Study
33465132	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33467302	Approved	Study
33467742	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33470682	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Applicant has failed to meet the eligible criteria set in the MEI pilot scheme.
33471872	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient. OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
33472102	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient. OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel Area between Ireland and the UK. OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.

Decisions for period from 05/02/2018 to 11/02/2018

		Missions: Beijing, Shanghai, Hong Kong
33472242	Refused	OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient. OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
33472332	Approved	Business
33474222	Refused	F:- Finances shown have been deemed insufficient ID:- Authenticity of documents/information provided. Following checks conducted by this office, false documents/information was submitted in support of the application INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
33474712	Refused	F:- Finances shown have been deemed insufficient. ID:- Authenticity of documents/information provided. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient. OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
33475332	Approved	Business
33480682	Approved	Study
33483592	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
33487152	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33487382	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33487752	Approved	Business
33487952	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33488802	Approved	Business
33489402	Approved	Business
33489412	Approved	Business
33489562	Approved	Business
33489892	Approved	Business
33494522	Approved	Business
33501312	Approved	Business
33501472	Approved	Business
33502622	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33502902	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33503162	Approved	Visit (Tourist)

Decisions for period from 05/02/2018 to 11/02/2018

33503322	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33506782	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33512222	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
33515512	Approved	Visit (Strictly No Extensions)
33516882	Approved	Study
33517822	Approved	Business
33518242	Approved	Business
33526942	Approved	Business
33527502	Approved	Business
33527942	Approved	Study
33568002	Approved	Business
33349012	Approved	Business
33379522	Approved	Business
33388542	Approved	Business
33391742	Approved	Business
33446352	Approved	Business
33446392	Approved	Business
33446522	Approved	Business
33446592	Approved	Business
33456222	Approved	Business
33456242	Approved	Business
33487272	Approved	Business
33487322	Approved	Business
33488962	Approved	Business